News Flash

Home

Posted on: July 1, 2020

PECO: Hollybush Place Gas Main Installation and Service Work

PECO_Brandmark_CMYK1

Dear PECO Customer:

At PECO, we are committed to providing safe and reliable energy service for our customers and the communities we serve. As part of that commitment, we are replacing our existing natural gas equipment to enhance service in your neighborhood. This includes installing new underground pipe which is more durable, enhances safety and improves service reliability.

  • Work will begin July 20, 2020 in the area of Hollybush Place from Wyldhaven Rd to the end of the cul-de-sac in Radnor Township from 7:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
  • This project work may occur in roadways as well as on sidewalks and potentially on your property. 
  • We anticipate the natural gas main and service line installation portion of this project will be completed in 6 weeks.
  • To ensure your safety and the safety of our crews, we may need to temporarily shut off natural gas service for a short period – approximately 4 to 8 hours – while we install the new service line to your home. 

After completing the natural gas main installation on your street, and we will begin upgrading services outside your home. At that time, we will not need access to the natural gas appliances or equipment inside your home, until directed otherwise.  Only necessary outside work will be completed to begin upgrading your service line.  In order to complete the future work, we will contact you directly to schedule for a later date.

This work will be performed by Miller Bros, a qualified PECO contractor. If you have any questions regarding this project and for scheduling purposes, please contact Joe Staedt of Miller Bros at 610-574-0010.

Any areas impacted on your property will be repaired, the streets will be repaved, and all areas will be restored to their original condition.

If you are not currently using natural gas and are interested in learning more about the conversion process, please call 866-685-5665.

We will work to minimize the impact this project will have on you and your neighbors and thank you for your cooperation. If you have any other questions about this work please call 610-832-6420 or email GasWorkInquiries@exeloncorp.com.

Sincerely,

PECO Gas Operations

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home

Road Closed

Road Closure: Conestoga Road

Posted on: August 11, 2020
AQUA_2c_sm

AQUA Water Main Replacement

Posted on: August 7, 2020
delco seal

NEW DATE: AUG 11 DELCO GIVES BACK

Posted on: August 3, 2020
Vacancy

Vacancies on Boards & Commissions

Posted on: May 29, 2019
Open Finance M

New Finance Transparency Program

Posted on: February 26, 2019
Radnor New Seal

Measles Fact Sheet

Posted on: April 25, 2019
Radnor New Seal

Suicide Prevention Survey

Posted on: April 12, 2019
Emergency Resident Parking

Emergency Resident Parking

Posted on: March 25, 2019
Analysis

County Line Road Corridor Analysis

Posted on: March 26, 2019
Radnor New Seal

New Grading Permit Application

Posted on: December 30, 2018
Notifications

Radnor Township Notifications

Posted on: February 12, 2018
Community

Submit A Community Event

Posted on: October 7, 2016
Parking

2019 Parking Permits

Posted on: November 30, 2018
Sponsor_thumb 1.png

Become a Community Event Sponsor!

Posted on: January 5, 2016
Twitter

Follow Us On Twitter

Posted on: January 26, 2016
Township Manager Recommended Budget -- v1 -- October 25, 2018

2019 Board Adopted Comprehensive Budget

Posted on: December 4, 2017
Curb My Clutter

Resolve To Recycle This New Year!

Posted on: February 22, 2019
Pick Up After Your Pet

Radnor Police Would Like To Remind You

Posted on: January 10, 2019
Radnor PD

Safe2Say Something Program

Posted on: January 11, 2019
Radnor PD

A Reminder To Everyone...

Posted on: January 8, 2019
Recycling

How To Recycle In Delaware County

Posted on: November 28, 2018
Stop The Bleed

Stop The Bleed

Posted on: October 31, 2018
Bike

Do We Have Your Bike?

Posted on: October 14, 2015